

Part#	Description	Factory Direct	Part#	Description	Factory Direct	Part#	Description	Factory Direct
Motors (rear-feed version)			Turbo XE Miscellaneous parts & accessories			16	SST Rear guard	82.95
10-2000	1/2 HP wash-down-duty 1Ph	370.00	X-18	Reservoir assembly	33.66	17	See "Individual blades"	
10-2001	1/2 HP wash-down-duty 3Ph	382.00	FL-CL	Floor stand - Pipe clamp	22.10	19	SST face plate & bearing	24.15
10-2002	1/2 HP exp-proof 1Ph	546.00	FL-CAP	Floor stand - End caps	1.91	20	1/4" Thick washer	0.34
13-500	1/4 HP wash-down-duty	345.00	CP-205	Temperature-Humidity Meter	73.00	27	Blade spacer	2.84
400-110	1/20 HP 1.5A motor 1Ph	173.25	CP-301	Pocket Thermohygrometer	138.00	28	Reservoir	22.05
Blade Assemblies (rear-feed version)			P-1	Watertight Elec. Plug	20.00	29	Front hub	19.43
571	XE-2000 units	195.00	W-1	Hose Connector (Turbo XE)	12.00	30	Rear hub	40.95
531	GT-500 units	175.00	W-2	Hose Connector (SS-700)	7.50	31	1/4-20 x 1 1/4" HH bolt SST	0.57
400-128	SS-700 units	135.00	W-38-bk	3/8" Water Line	0.32	32	1/4-20 x nylon stop nut SST	0.44
Turbo XE Motors (front-feed version)			W-14	1/4" Water Line	0.16	33	Set screw SST	0.13
13-1000	1/2 HP wash-down-duty 1Ph	370.00	PT-1	Trippers / 1 pair	4.50	34	Blade feeder tube	0.32
13-1002	1/2 HP exp-proof 1Ph	491.00	SV-115V	Solenoid Valve (115V)	88.00	35	SST feed tube fitting washer	0.50
13-1003	1/2 HP exp-proof 3Ph	606.00	SV-230V	Solenoid Valve (230V)	93.00	36	1/8" NPT street elbow	5.00
13-2000	3/4 HP wash-down-duty 1Ph	408.00	TH-4X	Sunne Nema 4x Thermostat	87.00	39	Drain strainer	7.88
13-2001	1 HP wash-down-duty 3Ph	392.00	T-120	SPST 40 Amp Timer 115V 60Hz	151.00	40	3/32 x 3/8" aluminum pop rivet	0.25
13-2002	3/4 HP exp-proof 1Ph	546.00	T-240	DPST 40 Amp Timer 240V 60Hz	160.00	41	10-24 x 1/2" phillips RH SST	0.32
13-2003	1 HP exp-proof 3Ph	658.00	T-250	DPST 40 Amp Timer 230V 50Hz	207.00	42	10-24 nylon stop nut SST	0.25
Turbo XE blade assemblies (front-feed version)			C-120	Magnetic contactor 115V	41.00	43	11/16 x 1 1/4" flat washer SST	0.95
15-330	for XE-330	183.00	Turbo XE parts & accessories (continued)			44	Drain tubing	1.18
15-415	for XE-415	183.00	C-240	Magnetic contactor 230V	47.00	45	Liquid-tight cord fitting	3.28
15-500	for XE-500	183.00	SJO-18/2	Additional power line	0.73	46	Key	2.41
15-660	for XE-660	206.00	SJO-18/3	Additional power line	0.73	47	Tree clip	0.26
15-1000	for XE-1000	206.00	SJO-16/3	Additional power line	0.78	49	10-24x1/2" Truss head	0.32
15-1500	for XE-1500	206.00	SJO-14/3	Additional power line	1.05	51	Left aluminum angle bracket	12.38
15-2000	for XE-2000	206.00	SJO-14/4	Additional power line	1.32	52	1/4-20 x 3/4" HH bolt SST	0.38
Individual blades (front-feed version)			STO-14/3	Explosion proof power cord 14/3	1.57	53	1/4" flat washer SST	0.13
17-330	for XE-330	20.00	STO-14/4	Explosion proof power cord 14/4	1.82	54	10-24 x 3/8" 1/4-20x3/8" Btn. head	0.25
17-415	for XE-415	20.00	GT Replacement Motor			55	Right aluminum angle bracket	12.38
17-500	for XE-500	20.00	13-500	GT 500 Wash Down Duty Motor	345.00	56	5/16-18 x 3/4" HH bolt SST	0.76
17-660	for XE-660	20.00	Part Identification (from exploded views)			57	5/16" lock washer SST	0.25
17-1000	for XE-1000	20.00	1	XE Housing Assembly	187.95	58	5/16" flat washer SST	0.19
17-1500	for XE-1500	20.00	2	Safety guard	51.45	59	Fluid level gauge	45.91
17-2000	for XE-2000	20.00	4	Warning plate	1.31	60	RSM tank	311.85
			5	Trim stripe	12.60	61	Fill Cap	28.35
			6	SST feed tube	14.96	65	1/2" flat washer SST	1.42
			7	Liquid feed tube fitting	5.12	67	5/32 x 1" cotter pin SST	0.58
			8	Drain fitting	1.39	68	1/8" M x 1/4" F NPT elbow	6.89
			12	1/4" fender washer SST	0.38	69	1/4" NPT street elbow	5.08
			13	See "Turbo XE motors"		70	3/8" pipe strap	1.31
			14	Pinned venturi assembly	165.95	71	Inline strainer 1/4" female NPT	17.33
			15	See "Turbo XE blade assemblies"		71-C	Inline Strainer 1/4" NPT	18.44
						72	1/4" NPT street elbow	6.59
						75	Flow control valve	22.05
						76	10-24 x 3/4" phillips RH SST	0.53
						78	1/8 x 1 1/2" NPT nipple	2.65
						80	1/4" pipe strap	1.37
						82	Electrical switch box	18.62
						84	3/4" M x 1/2" F bushing	6.68

Part#	Description	Factory Direct	Part#	Description	Factory Direct	Part#	Description	Factory Direct	Part#	Description	Factory Direct
85	Switch cover	22.02	143	1/4" NPT-M x 3/8" tube fitting	5.44	403	Brass ring	2.30	534	HS-RSM Tank	130.20
86	6-32 x 1/2" oval slotted screw	0.32	144	Upper gear stop	7.88	405	3/8 fender washer	1.64	535	HS-RSM Black Thumb Screw	0.95
87	Electrical switch box (3 phase)	16.60	145	Lower gear stop	7.88	417	10-24 machine nut	0.13	536	500 HS-RSM Lid	8.66
88	Switch (3 phase)	35.25	146	5/16" spacer	1.58	427	Safety guard clip	1.05	538	Carriage Bolt 18-8 SST	0.63
92	Switch cover (3 phase)	24.06	147	96 tooth brass gear	56.70	428	10-24 x 1/2"RH phillips screw	0.25	539	HS-RSM Hanger Bracket	33.60
93	Hose connector gasket	0.68	148	1/8 x 3/4" groove pin	0.63	434	1/8" F x 1/4" tube fitting	7.81	540	1/4-20 x 1-3/4" Button HSCS	0.63
94	Hose connector	8.87	149	Bearing block assembly	18.13	435	1/4" XE Reservoir O-ring	0.79	541	1/4" NPT x 1/4" Barb Elbow	3.05
95	1/2" M x 3/8" F reducer bushing	5.25	150	Drive shaft	24.43	440	10-24 x 1-3/4" HH bolt SST	1.16	542	1/4" NPSM x 1/4" Barb PM	3.05
96	Gasket	0.49	152	Protective cord wrap	2.29	443	1/4-20 x 1-1/4" HH bolt full thread	1.20	543	1/2" NPT x 3/8" Barb Elbow	3.89
97	Float Valve	35.42	153	5/16-18 x 2" HH bolt SST	1.70	448	SST Exp.Motor mounting plate	84.53	544	1/4" NPT x 3/8" Barb Elbow	3.36
98	Stem	8.24	154	1/4-20 finish nut	0.25	449	Exp.proof 115v plug	207.90	545	1/8" NPT x 3/8" Barb Elbow	3.05
99	Float	14.31	155	1/4" NPT-M x 1/2" comp.	8.32	452	90degr. 3/4" liquid tight cord grip	156.45	546	Black flex PVC Tubing 1/2 OD x 3/8 ID	1.31
100	Pump HRSM 115 volt, 60Hz	156.45	156	Circulation tube	30.45	454	1/2" NPT super tough elbow	10.14	547	HS-RSM pump 115V, 60Hz	93.45
101	Pump HRSM 230 volt, 50Hz	173.25	157	8-32 x 3/8" phillips RH SST	0.25	455	3/8" NPTF x 1/4" NPTM adapter	9.24	548	HS-RSM Pump 230V, 50Hz	108.15
104	3/8" tube x 1/4" M NPT elbow	8.93	160	Recirculation pump bracket	13.23	457	1/2" NPT Alum. coupler	10.16	549	HS-RSM Pump Bracket	30.29
105	1/4" NPT coupling	4.54	161	Recirculation pump 115 volt, 60Hz	152.80	458	1/2" NPT Alum. Nipple	9.41	550	3/8" Tubing Split Ring	1.84
106	Pump support plate	6.56	162	Recirculation pump 230 volt, 50Hz	156.08	459	3/4" x 1/2" reducing coupling	33.26	551	1/2" Tubing Split Ring	2.94
107	1/4-20 x 3/4" phillips RH SST	0.57	163	Feed pump 115 volt, 60Hz	120.75	460	3/4" EPDM O-ring	0.53	557	HS-RSM Box	23.10
108	#8x3/4" self tapping phillips SST	0.57	164	Feed pump 230 volt, 50Hz	135.45	461	SST Motor hold down	28.35	558	50 Hz Motor Grommet	2.61
109	Switch 115 volt	4.46	165	Pump bracket	10.76	478	6-32 x 7/16" THMS	0.19	559	1/4" NPT (PM) x 1/4" Barb	3.05
110	Switch 230 volt	9.45	171	1/4" NPT TEE	8.53	479	Hair pin SST	0.79	560	HS-RSM Box Insert	7.35
111	Axle 1	16.97	173	1/4 NPT-M plug	2.06	480	C-shaped shaft stabilizer	4.15	561	10-24 x 7/16 BHSCS	0.32
112	Panel	4.60	198	18" Power cord with plug	30.45	481	1/2" Black hex plug	0.79	562	RSM Brain Tubing	2.79
114	Drain fitting nut	0.79	207	Double switch cover	16.57	483	Alum Connector 1/2" NPT	21.39	564	10-24 x 1/2 Button Head Hex MS	0.25
115	Drain gasket	1.58	232	ORSM double switch (115/230V)	11.81	486	CRSM Feed pump support	7.23	565	HS-RSM SST Pump Support Bracket	28.61
116	5/16-18 finish nut	0.25	276	1/4" tubing spring clamp	1.22	487	3Ph Plug 208-230V	20.81	566	1/2" x 3/8" Barbed Elbow	2.99
117	1/4-20 x 5/8" HH bolt SST	0.50	281	10-24 keps nut SST	0.50	500	GT Hanger	42.81	567	1/2" x 1/4" Barbed Elbow	2.99
118	1/4-20 x 7/8" HH bolt SST	0.50	288	1/8" NPT Elbow	7.30	502	GT Housing Assembly	187.95	568-Exp	XE-Exp Feed Tube Support	21.54
119	Motor support - Left	22.68	290	1/4" NPT street tee	14.20	503	3/32 Short Arm Allen Wrench	0.79	568	XE Feed Tube Support	14.54
120	Motor support - Right	22.68	294	1/8" M x 3/8" tube fitting	6.01	506	GT Front Guard	80.63	569	Oscillator Cap Plug	2.61
121	Pivot hanger	30.45	295	1/4" NPT-M x 1/4" tube fitting	5.46	507	15' 115V Power Cord	7.09	570	Oscillator Ground Screw	1.31
122	1" flat washer SST	0.95	296	1/8" NPT-F x 1/4" tube fitting	4.58	508	15' 230V Power Cord	9.70	572	XE Blade Hub Set Screw	0.26
124	Motor support plate SST	35.72	297	1/4" NPT-F x 3/8" tube fitting	7.60	509	GT Box Set	39.38	573	XE Rear-Feed Face Plate	5.25
125	1/4-20 U-bolt SST	4.04	298	1/2" M x 1/4" F bushing	5.54	510	Blade Hub Set Screw	0.16	574	XE Rear-Feed O-Ring	1.26
126	1/4" lockwasher SST	0.13	311	1/4-20 x 3/8" set screw	0.13	511	Blade Tip Set Screw	0.47	575	XE Rear-Feed Tube Assembly	12.75
128	Oscillator housing	47.56	340	3/8" black tubing clamp	1.34	512	GT Reservoir O-Ring	0.53	576	XE Feed Tube Stand-off	2.00
129	Hanger plate	24.16	344	Phillips truss head SST	0.63	513	GT Reservoir Faceplate	3.15	577	XE 2000 HS-RSM Lid	8.66
130	Trim Stripe	4.15	349	5/16" brass rod	11.97	514	GT Motor Plate PLS	44.10	578	1/8" Short Arm Allen Wrench	1.10
131	Toggle switch boot	3.81	351	1" NPT blk nylon hex plug	1.31	515	SST Flowmeter Panel	19.49	579	5/16 18x3/8 BHSCS	1.25
132	Toggle switch	8.95	372	Heavy Duty RSM wheel	25.14	517	5/16" Small ID Washer	0.21	580	Exp Feed Tube Assembly	15.75
134	3/8" bronze bearing	3.37	380	5/16-24 x 1 1/4" HH bolt SST	1.05	518	Universal Hanger Bolt	1.05	582	Low-Flow Feed Tube Assembly	18.75
135	115/230V, 60/50Hz motor	145.95	381	5/16-24 finish nut	0.38	519	Feed Tube Support	11.39	600-Left	RSM Left Support	8.73
136	230 volt 50/60 Hz. Motor	152.25	383	CRSM feed pump fitting	4.62	520	Swivel Hose x 1/4"M-NTP	9.98	600-Right	RSM Right Support	8.73
137	6-32 x 1 1/4" RH phillips SST	0.38	385	RSM bleeder valve	18.30	521	GT Brass Standoff	2.00	602	XE Hanger Top	17.98
138	3/32 x 3/4" cotter pin SST	0.25	391	RSM Top pivot plate	56.35	522	10-32 x 1/4" Button Head	0.38	603	XE Hanger Side	18.27
139	3/8" spacer	0.85	392	RSM Bottom pivot plate	53.20	523	#10 Lock Washer	0.05	606	HRSM Pump Support	11.13
140	Thrust bearing	8.54	394	Brass pivot washer	1.26	531	GT 500 Blade Assembly	175.00	607	XE Motor Support PLS	47.67
141	Base plate	27.54	395	5/16" mylon lock nut	1.13	532	GT 500 Feed Tube Assembly	17.59	608	Oscillator Plate	18.02
142	10 tooth brass gear	15.49	399	C/ORSM tubing ring	2.73	533	3/8" NPT Hex Plug	0.47	609	Oscillator Housing	50.30

		Factory Direct
610	Oscillator Cover	
611	Hydro Pivot Bolt	
612	5/16-24 Nylon Lock Nut	
613	Mil. Spec Pivot Washer	
614	Strain Relief XE-36	
616	Hydro U-Bolt	
618	XE Stainless Steel Frame Assy.	
619	Flowmeter Retainer Screw	
620	700 Hanger Assembly	
622	700 Pump Support	
623-prch	XE HS-RSM Tank	
650	Nylon Stand Off	
651	Oscillator Gear Motor Screw	
652	M3 Lock Washer	
653	Gear Motor Bearing	
656	Oscillator Cover Screw	
657	5/16-18 x 5/8" HHCS	
658	Pivot Lock Screw	
659	1/4-20 x 5/8" Button Head	
660	Pivot Vinyl Cap	
663	#8 Lock Washer	
Hydro SS 700 Parts		
400-001	Atomizing Ring	94.50
400-002	Front Safety Guard	77.11
400-016	Quarter Turn Ball Valve	23.89
400-022	Washer, SST, 1 1/4" OD	1.65
400-023	Power Cord	21.51
400-036	Float Valve Tooth Wash	0.89
400-089	Drain Tubing	1.16
400-100	Hydro SS Housing	143.78
400-110	Motor 1/20 HP, 115V	173.25
400-111	Hydro SS Pivot Knob	7.64
400-114	Drain Barb Fitting	3.50
400-127	Rear Guard	68.91
400-128	Blade Assembly	135.00
400-129	Hanger Assembly	44.98
400-130	SST Water Feed Tube	15.23
400-131	Sump	61.95
400-132	Float Valve Assembly	33.60
400-132-S	Float Valve	30.45
400-133	Support Assembly	44.98
400-134	Pump	47.25
400-135	Pump Bracket	6.18
400-137	Pump Filter	1.62